SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-52

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fatent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Internal Audit Bureau, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation (NJ)	IAB Solutions, LLC 233 Northern Blvd., Suite 2 Clarks Summit, PA 18411	
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	[Individual(4) citizenshim	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 29, 2007	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation: ☐ Other:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): - Registration No. 3,203,966 - IAB - Registration No. 2,307,213 — IAB INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU: and Design - Registration No. 3,006,543 —MARS MERCURY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SYSTEM EXCLUSIVE SOFTWARE STRATEGIES BY IAB and Design	
Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Cheryl L. Slipski, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	8. Deposit Account Number:	
Attorney Docket No. 404518	50-0573	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
- ······	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 7/13/D Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this pertion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Internal Audit Bureau, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 233 Northern Blvd., Suite 2, Clarks Summit, PA, 18411, is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations identified on Schedule A, and the trademarks/service marks that are the subject thereof (the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 23 16/14-86. In Z(15/15-7) The entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor also hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any domain name registrations that incorporate or embody the Marks or any variation thereof.

Assingor, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 29th day of June 2007.

INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU, INC.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF Penns, lyunin 5

COUNTY OF Philadelphia §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this __aqth__ day of June 2007, appeared Kenneth f. G. em_, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as ______ freeldent ______ of Internal Audit Bureau, Inc., the Assignor therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that this instrument be recorded.

NOTARIAL SEAL
MICHAEL S. ETKINS, Notary Public
City of Philedelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires June 23, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0639

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
IAB	3,203,966	01/30/2007
IAB INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU and DESIGN	2,307,213	01/11/2000
MARS MERCURY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SYSTEM EXCLUSIVE SOFTWARE STRATEGIES BY IAB and DESIGN	3,006,543	10/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0640